

## Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Protection Cabinet

Andy Beshear, Governor

Kerry B. Harvey, Secretary

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Sherelle Roberts-Pierre 502-782-0762 Sherelle.robrerts@ky.gov

## Kentucky Horse Racing Commission Rules Committee Meets Wednesday

Meeting takes place in person and through video conference

Frankfort, Ky. (July 6, 2021) - The Kentucky Horse Racing Commission's Rules Committee meets at 9:30 a.m. on Wednesday July 7, 2021, at the offices of the Kentucky Horse Racing Commission located in the Kentucky Horse Park, 4063 Iron Works Parkway, Building B, Lexington, KY 40511 and via video teleconference.

The public and the media can access the meeting through Broadcast Link: <a href="https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCC5uxWVUw0YAr6csnMSux7g/">https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCC5uxWVUw0YAr6csnMSux7g/</a>

The agenda follows:

- I. Call to Order and Roll Call
- II. New Business
  - 1. Proposed Changes to 810 KAR 5:030: Claiming races
  - 2. Proposed Changes to 810 KAR 5:060: Entries and starters
  - 3. Proposed Changes to 810 KAR 5:070: Running of the race
  - 4. Information-Only Presenter: Ms. Victoria Keith
- III. Adjournment